
University of Louisville Graduate School Contact list and Focus Areas 

Name Focus Areas Contact 

Boehm, Beth 
Dean of the Graduate School, Vice Provost Graduate Affairs 

-Graduate School Administration 
-All Functions of the Graduate School 
-Graduate Student Council (GSC) Advisor 

beth.boehm@louisville.edu 
502-852-5882 
 

Campbell-Palmer, Patriece 
Director, Graduate Admissions & Enrollment Management 

-Admissions 
-Enrollment Management 
-New Graduate Student In-Person Orientation  

Patriece.campbell-palmer@louisville.edu 
502-852-3108 

DeMarco, Paul 
Associate Dean 

-Graduate School Administration 
-Interdisciplinary Programs 
-Awards, Assistantships, Fellowships 
-Graduate Council 
-Graduate Student Council (GSC) Advisor 

paul.demarco@louisville.edu 
502-852-5882 

Dhandapani, Dewaker 
Graduate Admissions Associate 

-Enrollment Management 
-Admissions 

dewaker.dhandapani@louisville.edu 
502-852-5198 

Froedge-John, Abi 
Program Coordinator 

-Coordinates and Supports Programming Related to Student Success 
-International Students 
-Graduate Student Ambassadors 

abi.john@louisville.edu 
502-852-3975 

Hamiton, Brian 
Sr. Associate Director, Inclusive Excellence & Student Success 

-Inclusive Excellence  
-Check-in-and-Connect 
-Diversity Fellows 
-Emergency Fund Grants 
-Multicultural Association of Graduate Students (MAGS) Advisor 
-New Graduate Student Resource Fair & Social 

B0hami04@louisville.edu 
502-852-5207 

Hendrix, Scott 
Program Assistant Senior 

-Admissions Counselling 
-Admissions Processing 
-Graduate Admin Service Account 

scott.hendrix@louisville.edu 
502-852-3112 
 

Hora, J. Chandler 
Graduate Research Analyst 

-Research Analysis and Reporting for Graduate School chandler.hora@louisville.edu 
502-852-3680 

Imhof, Sarah 
Administrative Associate  

- Deans’ and Coordinator of Academic Services Support Sarah.imhof@louisville.edu 
502-852-5882 

Kerr, Courtney 
Coordinator of Academic Services 

-Coordinates all Academic Services  
-Variances, Holds, Degree Audits 
-Graduate Student Commencement and Doctoral Hooding 
-Theses and Dissertation Review and Submittal 
-Graduate Listserv Administration and Graduate Service Account 
-Maintains Directors of Graduate Studies List 

Courtney.kerr01@louisville.edu 
502-852-6497 

Rodems, Michelle 
Director of Professional Development, Retention & Success  

-New Graduate Student Orientation Module 
-New GTA Orientation 

michelle.rodems@louisville.edu 
502-852-3110 
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-International GTA Oral Proficiency  
-PLAN Professional Development Programming (including PLAN 
workshops, Academies, 3MT, Communities & Groups, Chit Chats) 
-Graduate Student Career Development 
-Graduate Student Mentoring 
-Graduate Student Appreciation Week and Dean’s Reception 
-Graduate Student Council (GSC) Advisor 

 

Schroader, Cheryl 
Information Systems Analyst 

-Manages All Information Systems for Graduate School (including 
PeopleSoft, OnBase, Slate) 

cheryl.schroader@louisville.edu 
502-852-3106 

Stith, Yvette 
Fiscal and Academic Coordinator 

-Coordinates All Financial Functions for Graduate School (including 
award processing, budget allocation, reconciliations) 
-Admissions Processing 
-Multicultural Association of Graduate Students (MAGS) Advisor 

yvette.stith@louisville.edu 
502-852-3104 
 

Striegel, Ashley 
Marketing Coordinator 

-Social Media 
-Graduate School Marketing and Communications 

Ashley.striegel@louisville.edu 
502-852-8371 

Val, Mervens 
Administrative Systems Analyst (Admissions) 

-Manages Slate information system for Graduate School Mervens.val@louisville.edu 
502-852-3105 

Welch, Magdalena 
Graduate Admissions Associate 

-Enrollment Management 
-Admissions 
-Student Workers 

Magdalena.welch@louisville.edu 
502-502-3109 

Wright, Santa 
Graduate Admissions Associate 

-Admissions Processing 
-Admissions Materials 

santa.wright@louisville.edu 
502-852-3102 

   

  

Graduate School Main Number  852-6495 
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